Features
◆	 Compact AC/DC power supply
	 modules
◆	 Fully encapsulated plastic package
◆	 Universal input 85-264 VAC, 50/60 Hz
◆	 High efficiency
◆	 Low ripple and noise

product for worldwide use. SMD construction and industrial quality grade compo-
nents guarantee a high reliability of these power modules.
Order Code Output Power Output 1 Output 2
PCB-mounting Chassis mounting Chassis mounting
with older pins with FASTON tabs with screw terminals
TMS 06105 	 5 VDC/1200 mA
TMS 06112 	 12 VDC/500 mA
TMS 06115 6 Watt 	 15 VDC/400 mA
TMS 06124 	 24 VDC/250 mA
TMS 06212 	+12 VDC/250 mA 	–12 VDC/250 mA
TMS 06215 	+15 VDC/200 mA 	–15 VDC/200 mA
TMS 10105 TMS 10105F 	 5 VDC/2000 mA
TMS 10112 TMS 10112F 	 12 VDC/900 mA
TMS 10115 TMS 10115F 10 Watt 	 15 VDC/700 mA
TMS 10124 TMS 10124F 	 24 VDC/450 mA
TMS 10212 TMS 10212F 	+12 VDC/450 mA 	–12 VDC/450 mA
TMS 10215 TMS 10215F 	+15 VDC/350 mA 	–15 VDC/350 mA
TMS 15105 TMS 15105F TMS 15105C 	 5 VDC/3000 mA
TMS 15112 TMS 15112F TMS 15112C 	 12 VDC/1300 mA
TMS 15115 TMS 15115F TMS 15115C 15 Watt 	 15 VDC/1000 mA
TMS 15124 TMS 15124F TMS 15124C 	 24 VDC/650 mA
TMS 15212 TMS 15212F TMS 15212C 	+12 VDC/ 650 mA 	–12 VDC/650 mA
TMS 15215 TMS 15215F TMS 15215C 	+15 VDC/ 500 mA 	–15 VDC/500 mA
TMS 25105 TMS 25105F TMS 25105C 	 5 VDC/4600 mA
TMS 25112 TMS 25112F TMS 25112C 	 12 VDC/2000 mA
TMS 25115 TMS 25115F TMS 25115C 25 Watt* 	 15 VDC/1600 mA
TMS 25124 TMS 25124F TMS 25124C 	 24 VDC/1000 mA
TMS 25212 TMS 25212F TMS 25212C 	+12 VDC/1000 mA 	–12 VDC/1000 mA
TMS 25215 TMS 25215F TMS 25215C 	+15 VDC/800 mA 	–15 VDC/800 mA
Models
* 10 % power reduction at 115 VAC operation
AC/DC Power Modules
TMS Series, 6 to 25 Watt